

2024 Reclamation Project Bid #2024-021 Bid Tabulation 03/19/2024																
			Spencer Group I	p Paving LLC Gendron Cor			St. Laurent an	d Sons, Inc.	Pratt & Sons, Inc.		Glidden Excava	vating & Paving, Inc Shaw Brothers C		Construction	Eurovia Atlant	tic Coast LLC
Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes		yes		Yes		yes		yes	
Addendum #2			yes		yes		yes		yes		Yes		yes		yes	
Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes		yes		Yes		yes		yes	
													ľ			
Bid Item Description	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23 Tree Removal	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
201.24 Stump Removal	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
202.20 Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	5,600	\$3.50	\$19,600.00	\$3.00	\$16,800.00	\$6.50	\$36,400.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00	\$4.75	\$26,600.00	\$6.00	\$33,600.00
202.201 Sawcut Pavement	LF	990	\$3.00	\$2,970.00	\$3.50	\$3,465.00	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	\$4.00	\$3,960.00	\$0.50	\$495.00	\$3.85	\$3,811.50	\$5.00	\$4,950.00
202.203 Pavement Butt Joints	SY	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
203.20 Common Excavation	CY	2,600	\$17.50	\$45,500.00	\$13.00	\$33,800.00	\$17.75	\$46,150.00	\$25.00	\$65,000.00	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$23.00	\$59,800.00	\$31.00	\$80,600.00
203.24 Common Borrow	CY	650	\$15.75	\$10,237.50	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$23.25	\$15,112.50	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$19.00	\$12,350.00
211.30 Ditch Excavation	LF	17,000	\$4.25	\$72,250.00	\$4.00	\$68,000.00	\$6.50	\$110,500.00	\$4.00	\$68,000.00	\$6.00	\$102,000.00	\$7.15	\$121,550.00	\$5.00	\$85,000.00
304.10 Aggregate Subbase Course- Gravel Type D	TON	2,600	\$23.00	\$59,800.00	\$22.00	\$57,200.00	\$28.75	\$74,750.00	\$30.00	\$78,000.00	\$40.00	\$104,000.00	\$37.00	\$96,200.00	\$38.00	\$98,800.00
304.14 Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	TON	6,000	\$26.00	\$156,000.00	\$36.00	\$216,000.00	\$38.75	\$232,500.00	\$40.00	\$240,000.00	\$40.00	\$240,000.00	\$42.75	\$256,500.00	\$50.00	\$300,000.00
304.141 Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A (Driveways)	TON	450	\$28.00	\$12,600.00	\$43.00	\$19,350.00	\$42.00	\$18,900.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$57.00	\$25,650.00	\$125.00	\$56,250.00
307.32 Reclaim Existing Roadway	SY	21,000	\$2.10	\$44,100.00	\$2.00	\$42,000.00	\$2.40	\$50,400.00	\$1.40	\$29,400.00	\$3.25	\$68,250.00	\$2.50	\$52,500.00	\$2.50	\$52,500.00
403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm – Surface	TON	2,100	\$82.00	\$172,200.00	\$89.00	\$186,900.00	\$88.55	\$185,955.00	\$90.00	\$189,000.00	\$90.00	\$189,000.00	\$106.75	\$224,175.00	\$110.00	\$231,000.00
403.209 Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	150	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$187.00	\$28,050.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00
403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm - Base	TON	2,650	\$82.00	\$217,300.00	\$87.00	\$230,550.00	\$86.50	\$229,225.00	\$85.00	\$225,250.00	\$90.00	\$238,500.00	\$103.00	\$272,950.00	\$110.00	\$291,500.00
409.15 Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$17.00	\$12,750.00	\$17.00	\$12,750.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$6.50	\$4,875.00
603.159 12" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	260	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$84.00	\$21,840.00	\$64.00	\$16,640.00	\$140.00	\$36,400.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$73.00	\$18,980.00	\$175.00	\$45,500.00
603.169 15" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$91.00	\$13,650.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$136.00	\$20,400.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
603.199 24" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	60	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$184.00	\$11,040.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$254.00	\$15,240.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00
603.219 36" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$288.50	\$5,770.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$504.00	\$10,080.00	\$435.00	\$8,700.00
605.09 6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	750	\$53.00	\$39,750.00	\$53.00	\$39,750.00	\$53.00	\$39,750.00	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$39.00	\$29,250.00	\$85.00	\$63,750.00
606.10 Adjust Existing Mailbox Post	EA	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$110.00	\$4,290.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$190.00	\$7,410.00	\$175.00	\$6,825.00
606.365 Guardrail Removal	LF	510	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$7.00	\$3,570.00	\$6.50	\$3,315.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$7.00	\$3,570.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$14.00	\$7,140.00
606.55 Guardrail Type 3 – Single Rail	LF	510	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$36.00	\$18,360.00	\$33.00	\$16,830.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$33.00	\$16,830.00	\$40.00	\$20,400.00
609.11 Slipform Vertical Curb – Concrete – Mold 2	LF	1,075	\$10.00	\$10,750.00	\$11.00	\$11,825.00	\$11.00			\$21,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,750.00	\$15.00	\$16,125.00	\$25.00	\$26,875.00
610.08 Plain Riprap	TON	150	\$47.50	\$7,125.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$137.00	\$20,550.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
615.08 Loam, Seed & Mulch	SY	2,200	\$8.75	\$19,250.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$15.50	\$34,100.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00	\$19.00	\$41,800.00
620.54 Stabilization/Reinforcement Geotextile	SY	3,800	\$2.25	\$8,550.00	\$1.50	\$5,700.00	\$3.75		_	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$19,000.00	\$5.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.75	\$6,650.00
627.733 4" Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line (DYL)	LF	9,950	\$0.45	\$4,477.50	\$0.30	\$2,985.00	\$0.35			\$2,985.00	\$0.50	\$4,975.00	\$0.50	\$4,975.00	\$0.34	\$3,383.00
652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,465.00	\$42,465.00	\$69,000.00			\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
659.10 Mobilization	LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$124,070.00			\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$165,000.00	
				\$1,171,520.00	1	\$1,365,000.00		\$1,444,665.00		\$1,490,435.00		\$1,596,490.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$1,638,736.50	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$1,811,848.00
Name			Dennis Spencer		Josh White	, ,	Joe Perryman	. , ,	Dan Ward	, ,	Steven Piela	, ,	Jonathan Shaw	. , ,	Wayne Berry	
Address			11 General Turner Hill Rd 50 Alfr		50 Alfred Plourde Pw		20 Highland Spring Road		PO Box 236			and Road	341 Mosher Ro		953 Odlin Rd	
					Lewiston, ME	11 -									Bangor, ME 0	
Tel. #			207-225-2159		207-782-7372		207-784-7944		207-345-3311		207-856-9990		207-839-2552	-	207-945-0873	